: Forman, N, Dak. Septemeer 3, 1946,

| THe Boarp oF CounTv ComMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
1MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.,

kl

i THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE REAB AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ,

i Tue Boaro pRoceebeD To Apmrove PusLic Werrare Boaro siLLs.

i Tue RepoRT ofF Deputy StaTe Examiner Guenn L, Luno oF THE examiNaTion oF THE CounTv OFFiCES,

lup To AugusT 10, 1946, was pRESENTED To THE BoARD, THE RERORT WAS CAREFULLY STUDIED By THE BOARD AND D1~
|RECTIONS GIVEN BY THE STATE EXAMINER WERE PROMPTLY COMPLIED WiTH, THE COUNTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED BY THE

[BOARD TO REPORT TO THE STATE EXAMINER, THE ACTION TAKEN 8Y THE BOARD IN REGARD TO THE INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN IN

I THE SAID REPORT,

il
1 CommissI1ONER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?
i

WHEREAS THE County TREASURER CARRIES ON HER BANK LEDGER CERTAIN CHECKS WHICH ARE OVER SiX YEAR
loLp, AND
! WHEREAS THE STATE EXAMINER HAS RECOMMENDED THAT THESE CHECKS BE CANCELED AND HAS ADV(ISED THE
ansAsuRsR To REQUEST THE BoarD oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS, TO PASS A RESOLUTION ORDERING THE CANCELLATION OF
iSAID CHECKS,

i BE |T HEREBY RESOLVED, THAT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED CHECKS BE ORDERED CANCELED AND THE County '
JTR:AsuRgR AUTHOR1ZED TO CHARGE THE SAME OFF AND MAKE THE NECESSARY ENTRIES ON HER RECORDS TO COMPLETE THE
{CANCELATION OF SAID CHECKS?

Name oF Bank? Date orF lssuet No. oF CHeeck: Pavee: AMOUNT}
; Bank oF NorTd Daxora Fea. 18, 1938 9990 V. M, WaspauL $.34
: Bank oF NorTH Daxorta Ocr. 25, 1938 10786 JaMES PALENSKY .70
Bank oF NorTH DaxoTa Ocr. 30, 1939 11glo - H. 0. JoHnson, Exec, 3.50

ComMisstoNER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

A MOTION WAS MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT THE COUNTY LEASE THE CATERPILLAR AND SCRAPER TO
|E. D. DresseL oF THE Sott. CONSERVATION SERVICE, WHEN NOT IN USE,

! PETITIONS WERE PRESENTED To THE BOARD REQUESTING THAT A PATROL G RADER BE KEPT AT FORMAN.

4ATORS oF MoTor PaTroOLS.

ComMisstoNER LouDEN MOVED THAT JoMN J. SCHUDAR BE HIRED AS OPERATOR OF THE MOTOR PATROL LO-
CATED AT GENnESEO.

ComMiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommisstoNER WALSTEAD INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS THE spiLLway oF THE SiLver Lake DaM 1S IN URGENT NEED OF REPAIRS, AND
[ WHEREAS tHE STaTE WaTEr ConsERVATION COMMISSION HAS MADE A COMPLETE SURVEY OF THE COND{ITION
loF THE SPILLWAY AND HAS PREPARED AN ESTIMATE OF THE COST OF SUCH REPAIRS WHICH ESTiMATE 15 $1,594.00, anp
WHEREAS THe State Water ConservaTion CommissioN AND THE Syate Game anD FisH DEpARTMENT EACH
|HAS AGREED TO FURNISH THE SuM ofF $500.00 TOWARDS THE REPAIRS, PROVIDED THAT SARGENT COUNTY WILL GUARANTEE
[THE PAYMENT OF THE ReMAIntNG $594.00,

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT SarGENT COUNTY AGRFES TO mAY FOR THE COST OF REPAIRING THE SILVER
JLAKE SPILLWAY, ANY AMOUNT OVER AND Asove $1,000.00 GuUARANTEED By THE STaTe WaTer CoNSERVATION Commission,
«AND Tue STaTe GaMe anD FisH DepArRTMENT, NOT Exceepine $594.00, awp
d B8E 1T FURTHER RESOLVED tHaT TtHE State WaTeER CoNsERvATION CoMMISSION BE URGED TO PROCEED WiITH
|Tuz SAID REPAIRS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN ORDER THAT SAME MAY BE COMPLETED BEFORE COLD WEATHER SETS IN,

‘ ComM15S1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
kil

j Commi sS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE CoUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO AOVERTISE FOR BIOS FOR
[THE FURN1SHING To THE COUNTY OF ONE TRUCK FROM 24 UP To Ut TONS, WITH SNowsLOW AND buMp Box. Bi10s To BE
lopENED AT 2 o'crock, m. M., Oct. 7, 19U6,

CoMM15SS10NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE.

: ON MOTION THE AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR 81DS AS FOLLOWSS
i : For THE saLe oF N} oF SE% oF secTion I4-129-53, L. T. L., (Mareoe Twe.). Bins To se opENED
f2 otcrock, e. M., OcT. I, 19U6,

| FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE coAL To THE County, Bins To opened aT 10 o'crock, a. m., OcT.
1946,

FOR MAULING OF LI1GNITE coaL To THE County, Bips To Be opened aT |l o'crock, A, M., OcT 7, 19-

6,

! ON MOTION THE BOARD ENTERED INTO AN AGREEMENT wiTH THE BurRrRouGHS Abping MacHine Co., FoR THE

ISERVICING AND MAINTENANCE ofF THE CounTy's oFrFice MACH INES,
|

i
Fl
g On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY PROPERTY?

i Lots | 1o 8 IncL., Brock 3, ViLtage ofF Havana, soro To CHarLes LeMmann For $800.00; Terms,
lONE=FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

! Lot 1, Brock tl, NeLson's AopiTion, ViLeage oF Havana, soto To Mrs Lours McCaee:ror $5.00;
TERMS?: CASH,

i On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS 15SUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LANDS WHICH PRE=
lVIOUSLV HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULLS

] NWE oF Sec, 36-132-58, repurcHAsED Bv ReinHoLD BucHHOLZ, ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF THE
[FORMER OWNER,

NWE: oF Sec. 14-130-56, To WaLTeER AND Marious CHRiSTENSEN.
SWE orF Sec. 19-132-54, 7o ARTHUR H. Seeens.

SEZ oF Sec. 15-129-58, To R. C. THomesoN,

‘ SW oF Sec. 30-132-56, To Car. MetnHaRDT.

5 Lots 7 1o |} Incr,, Broex 10, Vitrace oF Coasweri, To Lina L, GurLickson.

§

. AppLICATIONS WERE RECEIVED FROM S1GUARD GABRIELSON AND JOHN J. SCHUDAR FOR POSITIONS AS OPER=-"




THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID AS FOLLOWS!S k

" War, No. :
. 21740 Crarence HeesLe, SERV|CES AND MILEAGE AS PATRouMAN Less W, Tax $10.10  $204,354
"21741  ArTHUR SeanDE, SERVICES AND EXPENSES as paTRotManN Less W, Tax 16,70 179.38
121742 PeTer Waroera, CUTTING WEEDS AND LABOR Less W. rax 12,80 249.00 %
3‘2I7h3 Ouiver A, Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as CoMMissioNER JuLy 23 To Seet, 3 3, 85'(
2i74lk H, C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissionEr, Aus. 20 & Sget, 3 15.50 ¥
21745 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES ANO MiLEASE AS CoMMISSIONER Aug. 31 & Seet. 3 . 704
21746  S$raTE TREASURER, examiNaTiON oF CounTv oFFicEs 90.004
21747 H. J. Seavert, TREASURER, CASH ADVANDED FOR L1GHT, POWER, POSTAGE, FREIGHT,EXPRESS, ETC, 305. 34
21748 L. R, KerLing, SHerifrF, MILEASE FOR AUGUST 61.20
2|7k9 L. R. KERLING, SHERIFF, EXPENSES TRANSPORTING RavMmono PeTerson To HospiTaL at Fr. Meap, S.D. 80.10
- 21750 L, R. KerLing, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEGRAMS AND FOR MEALS FOR PR{SONERS 12.77
21751 C. F. Core, Countv Jupae, CASH ADVANGCED FOR DRAYAGE AND EXPRESS ).k
. 21752 J. H. HoMaus, servicEs AND ExpeENSES As VeTeran's Service Orricer, Less W. Tax 9,80 143,20
121753 Snorri M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES ASs COUNTY AGENT 90.26 ¥
21754 A. Lesiie, ATToRNEY, SERVICES RENDERED IN RAYMOND PETERSON INSANITY HEARING 5.00 *
;21755 F. G. Hueearo, M. D., sERvicEs RENDERED 1N PETERSON INSANITY HEARING & EXAMINATION OF pRISONER 15,00
‘21756 F. G. Huesaro, M. D., sErvicES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINTENDENT oF Boarp oF HeaLTH 41,20
(21757 Mrs. Cuara M. LEerano, SERVicES as Grop anD Fero Loan Crerk 19.504
21758 Vincent Bawo, expeENSES ATTENDING Court aT Forman, JuLy 11-30 3,009
21759 Mrs. NosLe E. Nevson, SECTIONAL BOOKCASE 20.00 4
i 21760 L, W. Cowan, VALVES FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 3.00 4
21761 Town oF Forman, WATER FoR JUNE AND JuLy 18,67
21762 NorTHwesTern BerL TeveeHone Co,, LOCAL AMND TOLL SERVICE FOR COUNTY 4o0.70 %
2076& SargenT CounTy News, PUBLISHING CoMMISSIONER!S PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 43,704
21764 CossweLL EnTERPRISE, LETTERMEADS PRINTED 11,751
121765 THe GLose-Gazerte PrinTing Co,, SUPPLIES 62.674
121766 Kniaur PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 12,31 4
21767 THe Lawvers Co-OperaTive PustisHing Co., LAW Books 2.00 1
'21768 Hermer TvpewriTeER SHoe, RECONDITIONING 2 TYPEWRITERS 33.304
121769 CosTerLLo ManuracTuring Co.), JANITOR SUPPLIES 13,794
721770 C. A, WarrocH Company, SUPPLIES 4,861
12177) Daxora Tractor & Equiement Co,, REPATRS AND SUPRLIES 49,91
121772 NortHwesTeERN EQuipMENT INC., SUPPLIES AND REPAIRS 725.674%
121773 Stanparo O Comeany, SUPPLIES 2.494
{21774 MiLLer Service StaTion, REPAIRS 74,214
<2|775 Teo RypHom, SPARK PLUGS .40
21776 MiLeer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN AND CASH ADVANCED 180,49 1
121777 Jonn GronLuno, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 136.90 1
/21778 Roer. WiLson, LABOR AND EXPENSES 127.564
121779 CHas. MaHrer, LOADING GRAVEL 63.871%
121780 Georae GatnoOR, GRAVEL MATERIAL 268,65 1
121781 Henrv Wertz, LABOR AND MATERIAL FURNtSHED 57.50 4
121782 Tueo. FrscHer, STRIPPING GRAVEL PIT 112,671
‘21783 Sareent County Bank, GRADER PAYMENT 262,35 1
121784 PysLic WeLrare Boaro of NortH UakoTA, a1D TO aGED pERSONS 698.43
21785 Pusiic WeLrare Boaro ofF NoRTH DakoTA, AID TO DERENDENT CHILOREN 659.50 4

On MoTion THE Boaro apyourned AT 6 o'cLock, e. M., To SeeTemeer U4, 1946,

Forman, N. Dax. Septemser 4, 1946,

i THe Boaro of County ComMMiISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX=
. ce»T Commissioners Loupen anp Dawson,

' On MoT1oN THE BoArRD ORDERED THE suM oF $1,200.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTy POOR FUND To THE|
i Soc1aL WeLFARE FUND. |

On MoTion THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF L. R, KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
'PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST IN THE AMOUNT of $289,u42,

3 PeETiTiONs WERE F1LED WiTH THE BOARD SIGNED BY RESIDENTS AND VOTERS OF SARIENT COUNTV, PRAY ING
?THAT t4E Boaro oF County CoMMISSIONERS TAKE SUCH ACTION AND PROCEDURE AS IS NECESSARY TO VOTE UPON THE
QUESTION OF THE ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE oF A Countvy Lisrary,

SucH LIBRARY 1S TO BE A REVOLVING LIBRARY AND IT 15 NOT THE INTENTION TO ESTABLISH A PERMA-
NENT LIBRARY IN ANY PARTICULAR TOWN, CITY, OR VILLAGE IN THE County BUT TO HAVE A TRAVELING AND REVOLVING
'LIBRARY FOR THE USE AND BENEFIT OF ALL OF THE PEOPLE OF THE cOUNTV.

‘ THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED 8v CoMMISSIONER MEINHARDT, WHO MOVED 1TS ADORTION?
WHEREAS pPETITIONS HAVE BEEN FILED WITH THIS BOARD PRAYING THAT THE QUESTION OF ESTABLISHING
'AND MAINTAINING A TRAVELING AND REVOLVING LIBRARY FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY BE SUBMITTED
Y0 A VOTE BY THE ELECTORS OF SARGENT cOUNTV AND
WHEREAS THE STATE'S ATTORNEY HAS ADVISED THIS BOARD THAT SAID PETITIONS CONTAIN THE NECESSARY
5% oF THE TOTAL VOTE CAST IN THIS COUNTY AT THE LAST GENERAL ELECTION AND THAT THE LAW HAS BEEN FULLY COM=
JPLIED WITH IN EVERY RESPECT IN SECURING SIGNERS ON SAID PETITIONS, AND IN THE CIRCULATING AND FILING OF THE
i SAME,
! BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, TMAT THE SAID PETITIONS BE GRANTED AND THAT THE COUNTY ADUITOR BE IN-
i STRUCTED TO CAUSE THE QUESTION OF ESTABLISHING AND MAINTAINING A TRAVELING AND REVOLVING LIBRARY, TO BE
{PLACED UPON THE BALLOT TO BE VOTED ON AT THE GenerAL ELecTion To 8E HELb Novemeer 5T, 1946,
. Comm1sS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THeE BoarD coNCLUDED apPROVING Pustic WeLrarRe Boarp BILLS, THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
“ORDERED patD By THE Pustic WeLrare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE ExPENSE  $570.30

; SUBSISTENGE : 351.50
i CasH alp 384,00
| MeoicaL aip 86.05

MisceLLanEous pavmenTs 134,55
ToTaL PAYMENTS $t




{1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boarop,

i On MOT10ON THE BOARD PROCEEDED To ArPROVE PusLiC WeLrarRe BoARD BtLLS, AND OTHER BILLS FILED,

THe ABoveE pavMeNTs FOR wHicH Soctial Werrare warranTs Nos. 9989 To 10021 1NCLUSIVE, HAD BEEN

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarp:

‘WAR. No.
>2I786 Eimer WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER $13.404
121787 1. W, MeinHaRDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioNER 14,00 i

[ CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES oF County OFFiciALs, ETC., PAIC By AuDiToRs WARRANTS FoR Avaust $2,410.61
]

THe BoARD NEXT pROCEEDED To INSPECT THE CountTy FalR GROUNDS AND BUILDINGS.,

ON MOT1CN THE BOARD ADJOURNED, SINE DIE,

- s - . ‘)
@é/b RO //( . /i/ﬁrz,z,é/‘;,;_/l,'_/_,r;’ ;
o CHA'RMA%?/\~1

i ' Forman, N. Dak. Octoeer |, 1946,

! THe Boarp oF CounTy CoMM1SSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW,
{wiTH AL MEMBERS OF THE BOARD PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BOARD AS READ.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT of SHERIFF L, R. KERLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PRO=-
PERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER IN THE aMount ofF $hol kg,

On MOTION THE BoaRD ORDERED THE sum oF $1,000.00 TRaNSFERRED FRoM THE CounTy POOR FUND TO THE
nSOClAL WeLrare FUND,
i

THE QUARTERLY REPORT OF JUSTICE OF THE PsAcz, J. E. ELLSWORTH, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING SEPT.
ﬂ}o, 1946, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE's ATTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION ARPROVED By THE BOARD,
i i
' THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR THE SALE of Nk oF SE} oF Section I14-129-53, L. T, L., AS |
ADVERTISED,

Bips HaD Been FiLED By Eowin H, Anoerson ano Lars J. Lanoro,

THE 81D oF Epwin H. ANDERSON IN THE sum ofF $1,300.00 waSs FOUND TO BE THE HIGHEST AND BEST BID,
1AND ON MOTION THE SAME WAS ACCEPTED Bv THE BOARD AND A DEED 1SSUED, CONVEYING THE SAID LAND TO THE PURCHASER,
i
Memeers oF THE Boaro or TrRusTees oF TWE ViLLaGE OF RuTLand MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO
'REMOVAL OF PERSONAL PROPERTY NOW STORED IN A BUILDING OWNED 8v RuTLano ViiLage,

tr was movep, By Commissioner Loupen THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WiTH AREND HOFF-
MAN THAT CERTAIN PERSONAL PROPERTY CONVEVED TO SaRGENT CouNTy Bv BiLL OF SALE 8Y JOHN BLOOMDALE AND FOR W |CH
T4e COUNTY HAS AGREED TO FURNISH STORAGE, BE STORED IN A BUILDING IN RUTLAND ViLLAGE WHMICH SHALL BE PROVIDED |
By sa1D AREND HoFFMAN, WHO 1S TO MOVE THIS PTRSONAL PROPERTY FROM THE BUILDING 1T IS NOW LOCATED IN AND |
STORED IN THE BUILDING TO BE FURNISHED Bv HiM BEFORE OcTOBER 15TH, 1946 AND THAT HE 1S TO RECEIVE PAY FROM THE
CouNTYy FOR THE EXPENSE OF MOVING THE SAID PERSONAL PROPERTY,

Commissi1oNER DAwSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, i

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, A, M., OcToser 2, 194b, |

Forman, N, Dak, Octoser 2, 1946,

!
:
1 N
i THe BoarD oF Countv CoMM1ISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX- |
eepT Commissioner WaLsteap,

i
ON MOoTiON THE BoaRD AppROvED THE saLe oF Lors 13, 14 & 15, BLock 13, EasT Sioe AopiTion, Town'

ior FormaN, To JoHN F. Napravnik For $6.00. Terms CasH,

it
|

i ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE FOLLOWING REPURCHASE OF COUNTY PROPERTY BY FORMER OWNER OR !
'MEMBER OF HtS IMMEDIATE FAMILY, BY PAYMENT OF ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES? :

: Lots 4, §, 6, 7, Buock !, Berg's Appition, Civv oF MiLnor, PErRY BenNeETT, i
ON MoTi1ON THE BoARD ORDERED DEED 15SUED To CHaRLEs Lewmann, Covering Lots | to 8 incLisive,

‘BLOCK 3, ViLLAGE OF HAVANA, SAME HAVING PREVIOUSLY BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS
PAID UP N FuULL,

|
i THE BoARD PROCEEDED To ApPRAISE COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS, ACCORDING TO LAW,

ON MOTION THE BOARD SET THE DATE OF HEARING OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SALE PRICE PLACED BY
{1He Boarp on CounTy Tax Deep Lanos AT 10 o'crock, A. M., Novemser bru, 1946,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boarps



War, No,

121788
21789
21790
21791
21792
=21793
f2179k
121795
2179
21797
‘21798
121799
21800
12180)
212802
121803
21304
21805
121806
. 21807
21808
21809
121810
i21811
‘21812
2181
2181
121815
;21816
21817
121818
121819
121820
21821
21822
121823
s2182L
121825
121826
21827
Y2ygog
j21829
121830
12183}
21832
121833
2183k
121835
21836
21837

Cuarence HeeLe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax $6.00
ARTHUR SeaNDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 16.70
JoHN J. ScHuoaRr, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 20.50
Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

RoeerT WiLsoN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATRoOLMAN Less W, Tax .20
SargenT County SotL ConservaTion DiSTRICT, BUILDING DYKES

L. R, KerLING, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR SEpTEMBER

L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS

Gar THAT Lvken, MILEAGE AS SupT. OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING SgeTeEMBER 30TH
Snorrt M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AGENT

J. H. HoHAaus, SERVICES AND EXRENSES As VETERANS SERVICE OFF1CER Less W, Tax 5.70
F. G, Husearo, M. D,, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SupT. oF Boarp oF HeaLTH
Geo. C. Dawson, services aND miLeace as Commissioner, Sgpt, 12 ano Ocr. 1, 2

Rosa B, Heine, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JuveniLE CommieS10NER

Mrs. CLara M, LeranD, servicEs AS Crop AND FEED LOAN CLERK

Leon F. AvLFson, LABOR

Norman JoHNSON, LABOR

ORvis SiLSETH, LUMBER

CoasweLL ENTERPRiSE, ENVELOPES

SarcenT County News, PRINTING COMM|SSI10ONERS PROCEEDINGS, ETC.

THe Grose~-GazeTTe PRinTING Co., SUPPLIES

KNiaHT PRINTING CoMpany, SUPPLIES

West PusLisHiNng CoMpany, NW RepoRrTER

NortHwesTerN Begri Teveewqone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE

Duro TesT CorPORATION, LIGHT BuLBS

Forman IMPLEMENT, REPAIRS

GameLz Store, FormaN, SUPPLIES

INnTERNATIONAL CHEMicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES

Farmers Co-Op. Erevator Co., coat,

Town oF Forman, WATER

NorTHwesTERN Equipment Co., REPA IRS

J. W, RareH Equipment Co.,, REPA IRS

WanpeTon GLAss, PaINT & Materiar Co., pPLATE GLASS

BrampTON SERVICE, GAS, OIL AND SURPLIES

ELLingson Haroware Co., SUPPLIES

KugLer & SwansoNn, REPAIRS

KIEFER BROS. GAS AND SUPPLIES

Orvatr Knoke, GAS AND SUPSLIES

JoHn C, MaureRr, : GAS AND SUPPLIES

G. A, KrersTao, INSURANCE PREM UM

Leon F. ALrson, TRUCK ING

VirgiL L, ALrson, TRUCK I NG

MiLLer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

Veva GLaseERr, RENTAL OF PATROL GARAGE

Ray KoTtcHian, MILEAGE MOWING WEEDS

PETER SEBENS, LABOR

PeTer WaLDeRa, SERVICES A S PATROLMAN

SareeNT CounTy Bank, GRADER PAYMENT

PusLic WeLrare Boaro of NorTH DaxoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONS
PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NortH DakoTa, A10 To DEPENDENT CHILDREN
County PAY RotL, saLARIES of County OFFiciALs, ETC., FOR SEPTEMBER, PAID By AuDITORs WAR.

THe BoaRD CONCLUDED aprROVING Pustic WeLrarRe BoarD BiLLs., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

;ORDERED pALD Bv THE PusLic WeLFaRE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF SERPTEMBER, F OR THE PURPOSES STATED!:

ADMINISTRATIVE expeENse  $bl. 1)

SussisTENCE 198,00
Casn ArD 2392.00
MepicaL ato 110.90
M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 76.25
TOTAL PAYMENTS $838.56

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WH1CH SociaL WerrFare warrRanTs Nos, 10022 1o I00LG INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

i 1SSUED WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boarp,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VAR15US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF AucusTS

CounTy GeENERAL $1,629,03
Roap AND Bripae 81k, 73
Poor u17.18
Motor VeHicLe 199.92

On MoTioN THE BoARD ADJOURNED To 9 o'crock, a. M., Octoeer 7, I9lb,

N

N . & )
(Lo A Wb,

1 D~
1O GV —
ST
WO = O
MPRNO®OWMO O

=
=
i

o E

NS

N~
CRSTER

SV NPT I S .Y S VPN WF YOS N S W N S NP e S S S

N~
(FIRS )
Q &
o

g8. 11
17.00
32.00
13.00
16.0
38. 1
L7.56
488,71
4,91
10.00
39.10
30.u48
7.00
7.64
78.75
225.42
5.25
22,93
5.83
5.52
54,814
a,714
97.20 4
180. 74 4
92.41 ¢
24,854
115,19 4
28.70 1
23,80 4
145,60 4
15.38 §
6.30 3
6.00
170,80 4
261,524
749,484
ligh, 504
2,490.6!

Aub1TOR,

CHa RMA%\




i Forman, N. Dak. Octoser 7, 19U6.

| THe Boarp of CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE N THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN-
iMENT, WiITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT excepT Commissioner Dawson.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ. ’

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPURCHASE BY THE FORMER OWNER, Meapa M.MiLLER, oF Lot 6,
BLOCK 2, WiLLiamson's AobiTion, ViLLage oF HavaNa, CONSIDERATION BEING PAYMENT OF atL OUTSTAND ING TAXES,
| H
Tre BoARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL TO THE COUNTY FOR THE EN-
| SUING YEAR AS ADVERTISED.

Bips HAD BEEN FILED By THE FAarmers Co-Operative ErLevaTtor Co., E. M, Levi ErevaTtors aND THoMme-
soN Yaros, INnc,

i CommtssioNeEr WaLsTEAD MoOvED THAT THE B1D oF FArMERs Co-Op. ELevator CoMpany, IN THE SuM OF
‘$5 25 PER TON, DELIVERED IN THE BINS IN THE COURTHOUSE BE ACCEPTED, AND CONTRACT FOR THE FURNISHING OF COAL |
i AwaRDED To sai10 Farmers Co-Op. Erevator Co.

ComMMiIsS1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN B1DS FOR THE HAULING OF L1GNITE COAL FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
Bips HaD BEEN FiLep By L, F, BergH ano Lars Houen,
ON MOTION BOTH BIDS WERE REJECTED. |

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO OPEN B 1DS FOR THE FURNISHING OF A SNOW PLOW AND TRUCK AS ADVERTISED,
Bios were susmiTTED BY NoRTHWESTERN EqQuieMeENT, INC. AnD MinwesT Equiement Co. !

. CommisstoNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE 810 oF MIDWEST EQuisMENT COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF
188,1431,50 ror onE ALL wHEEL DRIVE WALTER TRUCK, WiTHOUT DUMP Box, 125 H. P. MOTOR, COMPLETE wiTH ACCESSORIES!
|as sPECIFIED IN BID FILED, AND WaLTER V-Type SnOW mLOW, BE ACCEPTED.

i CoMm1SS1ONER Me tNHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AVE.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUD)TED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8Y THE BoarO,

iWar., No. !

i218%8 1. W. MeinHarDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioner Oct. 1| 10 7 $33.00@§
121839 Owiver A. Ronning, SERVICES AND MiLEaGE As Commissioner SeeT. Y To Ocv. 7 70.22K
21840 H. C. Louoew, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMMiIssionER SepT. 4 1o Oct. 7 65.50?
21841  Ewmer WaLsTeap, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, SeepT. 12 To Oct. T 26.90%
21842  Joun Eoison, STOPLIGHT FOR SHERIFF l5.00*
21843 H. J. Seaverr, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR LIGHT, =OWER, POSTAGE, DRAY, EXPRESS, ETC, I73.0hﬁ<
2184l Rav Murrav, GAS AND SUPPLIES 60. 064§

ON MoTiOoN THE BoaRD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M., TOo 9 o'cLock, a. M., Novemeer 6tH, 19U6,

}

i e Zfé%§¢?”0/ éz /%9zcz0z‘n~‘ ;

CHA 1 RMAN,

=) 33

AUD1TOR, !

I ATTESTS

Forman, N. Dax. Novemser 6, 19U6, k
THe Boarp ofF CounTy COMM1ISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=

MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD As READ, |

On MOTION THE BoARD ApPROVED THE REPORT oF SHeriFF L, R, KerRLING, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
| PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF OCTOBER, IN THE AMOUNT OF $737.31.
[

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED To AppRoOVE PusLic WeLrare Boarp BiLLs, ;

On MOT10N THE BoaRD ORDERED THE sum ofF $1,500.00 TRANSFERRED F RoM THE CoUNTY GENERAL FUND TO !
THE SociaL WeLFARe FuND. iy

Commisstoner LoupEn Movep THAT Ray WoHLwenp BE ape0 INTED DRAINAGE COMMISSIONER FOR A TERM OF
3 YZARS, ;
| CommisstONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW APPRAISALS OF LAND ACQUIRED BY THE COUNTY THROUGM TAX DEED PRO~
CEEDINGS, v
i No ONE HAD APSEARED IN RESPONSE TO THE NOTICE OF HEARING OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM SALES i
| BRICE OF TH1S LAND AND ON MOTION THE SAME WERE LEFT AS PREVIOUSLY AGREED UPON AND AS THEY ARE STATED IN THE !
L1ST POSTED IN FRONT OF THE COURTHOUSE, ACCORDING TO LAW,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDSS

ON TIME PAYMENTS.
Lots 7 To |} IncL., BrLock 6, AupiTors PLaT, ViLLage oF CReTe, soLp To Norman anp Rose E.
qGRAv For $12.00; TeRMS CASH,

|
|
| SEL oF Sec. 15-131-57, soud To Rosert G. Bock For $500.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
|
I




! Lors 14 vo 17 IncL., Brock 2, GReene's Second AooiTion, Rutranp ViLrage, soto To CLarence

!Grue AND GRACE GRUE SWANSON, MEMBERS OF THE IMMEDIATE FAMILY OF THE FORMER OWNER, CONSIDERATION! PAYMENT OF |
ALL OUTSTANDING TAXES. ;
i |
. ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS ISSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH PREVIOUSLVU
‘HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS HAVING BEEN PAID IN FULL} §

: Herman Geroes, SEL 8 EX or SWh & SEX oF NWE of Sec. 20, 129-58. f
CarL PeTerson, Lot 5, Buock 2, ViiLase or Delamere,
J. D. PrRinDIvitee, Lot 8, BLock 2, Coorer's AopbiTion, RuTeano, ViLuage, !

Mr, Jd. N, THoMpson oF THE GLomE-GAzeTTE PRINTING CoMpANY MET WiTH THE BOARD AND CONFERRED i
iwiTH THE COMMISSIONERS IN REGARD TO THE SERIOUS SHORTAGE OF PARPER SUPPLIES,

CommissioneR DAWSON INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTION?

i WHEREAS THE EMERGENCY PERIOD 1S MORE CRITICAL THAN AT ANY PREVIOUS TIME MAKING |T NECESSARY
iFOR PRINTING CONTRACTORS TO PURCHASE SUPPLIES BASED UPON ORDERS RECEIVED BY THEM, AND

WHEREAS 1T 1S CUSTOMARY UNDER THE STATUTES TO ADVERTISE FOR B1DS FOR THE PURCHASE OF STA-
iTIONERY, ELECTION SUPPLIES AND GENERAL COUNTY PRINTING DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH AND LET THE BIDS DURING THE
YMONTH OF APRIL, AND
! WHEREAS pARER COSTS AND COST OF PRODUCTION MAS ADVANCED, ANOD
‘ WHEKEAS 1N ORDER TO INSURE THE DELIVERY OF SUCH SUPPLIES IN THIS EMERGENCY 1T 1S NECESSARY TO
'PLACE ORDERS FOR THE SAME IMMEDIATELY, AND ‘
i WHEREAS THE PRICES FOR THE SAID PRINTING AND SUPPLIES WILL IN NO CASE BE MORE THAN TEN PER
CENT ABOVE THE PRICE PAID TWO YZARS AGO AND A YEAR AGO AND NO LOSS CAN ACCRUE OR ADVANTAGE BE GAINED BY AD-
IVERTISING FOR BIDS AND DELAYING THE PURCHASE OF SAID SUPPLIES AND THE POSSIBILITY OF GETTING THEM,
; NOW, T-ERbrunt BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE GLose GazeTte PRINTinG Company oF
i WaHpETON, NORTH DAKOTA anp SsRGeENT CounTy, NorTH DakoTa FOR THE vEAR BEGINNING Aprit 4, {945 aAND enDiING ApRAj
U, 1946 FOR THE FURNISHING OF BOOKS AND SUPPLIES, AND ELECTION SUPPLIES BE RENEWED AT NOT To exceeo 0% ao- |
{VANGE OVER AND ABOVE THE PRIGE SET FORTH IN SAtD CONTRACT AND THAT THE CoUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUGTED TO Si1GN
'ORDER FOR SUCH SUPPLIES, BLANK BOOKS, AND OTHER PRINTING AND STATIOMERY THAT MAY BE NEEDED AT THIS TIME OR
[May B ANTICIPATED DURING THE CURRENT YEAR,

Commisstoner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'cLock, a. M., Novemser 7, IQhb, i

Forman, N. Dak. Novemser 7, 1946,

THe Boarp oF County ComMmissioNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

i ON MoTIoN THE BOARD AP=ROVED THE APPLICATION OF THE Soconv-Vacuum O1r CoMmeany FOR A REDUCTION
‘op THE ASSESSED VALUATION OF GAS PUMP EQUIPMENT IN CiTv oF M)LNOR FOR THE vear 1946 rFrom $255.00 To $150.00.

' THe BoARD PROCEEDED To RUTLAND TO INSPEGT AND EXPEDITE THE MOV ING OF THE JoHN BLOOMDALE PER- |
“SONAL PROPERTY, RETURNING AT NOON,

IT wAS MOVED, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE CounTy TypEwWRITER ACCOUNTING
IMACHINE 1S WORN TO THE EXTENT THAT IT CAN NO LONGER BE REPAIRED AND THAT, ACCORDING TO ADVICE FROM THE MANU=-
{FACTURERS, 1T MAY REQUIRE 18 MONTHS TO OBTAIN A NEW MACHINE, THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE (MSTRUCTED TO ADVER-~
iTIGE FOR BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUCH A MACHINE, B10S TO BE OPENED AT 2 o'CLOCK, p. M., JANUARY &TH, 1G47
it

{ On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE SATISFACTION OR RELEASE OF A TRUST MORTGAGE oN OuTLoT J,
‘AupbtTor's PrLaT, Citvy oF MiLnor, execuTed By HENRIETTA AND EMiL G, Auwin, THIS ACTION WAS TAKEN AT THE RE-
lquesT oF THe PusLic Werrare Boarp or NoRTH Dakorta,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D B8y THE BoarD,

War. No,
21845 Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN $126.00|K
21846  ArTHUR SpanDE, SERVIDES & MILEAGE as PATRoLMAN, tess W, Tax $16.70 180. 45K
;2I8u7 JoHun N, Seencer, ENG INEERING SERVICES HigHway A 128,25«
21848 Crarence Hesre, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, LEss W, Tax &.10 183,60
,218h9 MiLeer K. Dawson, SERV|CES AS PATROLMAN 183,40
121850 RoserT WiLsown, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 120,40
21851 Rosert WiLson, CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEPHONE CALLS 2.03[°
21852 Orvat Knoke, GAS AND SUPPLIES 85. 771"
v2l85 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILSAGE AS Commissioner, Oct. 23 vo Nov. 7 53.00 |
i21gs4 H, C. Louben, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Oct. 21 To Nov, 7 39.75 K
21855 1, W. MeinHaroT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMissioNER 14, 00
{2185€ OLiver A, Ronning, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissioNer, OcT, 16 To Nov. 7 32,55
21857 Eumer WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MiILEAGE AS Commissicner, Oct., 8 1o Nov. 7 61.901
21858 H. J, Seaverr, TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, POSTAGE, TELEGRAM AND EXCHANGE 24 56K
21859 L. R, KerLinGg, SHERIFF, miLeace For Octoser 55.36 K
21860 J. H. Howaus, services aNp ExPENSEs As VETERan's Service OFFicer, Less W, Tax 9,80 143,205
(21861 SnoRR1 M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS CoUNTY AGENT 131,21 %
21862 Rosa B. Heine, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMM1SS1ONER bo.57 ¢
121863 ViNCENT BALD,EXPENSES ATTENDING COURT AND TRANSCRIPT OF STATE vs. Donato BRickzin, ET AL 21.50K
2186l  Wm. Cariew, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN AND CaSH ADVANCED FOR KEYS 45.55<
21865 Wu. Hoesins, REPAIRING WATER PIPE 5.00 [
121866 GLowe-GazeTTE PRINTING Co., supPLIES FOR GeEneraL ELection, Nov, § 903.08|%
21867 GLose-GazeTTE PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES 122.22|
121868 KnigHT PrinTING Co., SUPPLIES 3.80 [
BurrougHs Apoing Mackine Co., MAINTENANCE OF MACHINES AND R{|BBONS 96.79 ¢
Bowno Equsipment Co., STENCILS . 1,00
Tue Frepericx Post Co., SURVEYORS SUPPLIES 5.48
MinnearoLts Brue Printing Co., BLUE PRINTS 2.09
21873 C. A. WarrocH Co., SUPPLIES 7.35%
21874 THe Hiunvarn Company, JANITOR SUPRLIES 200,55I<
121875 THomeson Yarps, Inc., SUPPLIES 8,331
?2!876 Lvon CxemicaLs, Inc., ATLACIDE 300.00[%




121877
21878
{21879
21880
2188l
|21882
i21e8

1 2188

121885
121886
| 21887
‘21888
121889
121890
21891
121892
121893
21894
121895
121896
i21897
121898
121899
1 21900
121901
21902
2190

2190

121905
21906
121907
21908
21909
121910
2191t
i21912
121913

1 War. No,
SaraeNT County ExTtension Revowving Funo,
NorTHWESTERN Berr Terepdone Co.,

Town of Forman,

Citv Care,

WinosoR Care,
BrampTon 01 Comeany,
BramMpTON SERVICE,

Farmers Unton O1u Co., RutiLano

Farmers Unton O Co.

Daxota Tractor & Eouipment Co.,

Stanoaro Oyt.. Co.,
NorTHwESTERN EqQuipMENT, INC.,
J. W, RareH Equiement Co.,

Sm1tH CommerciaL Boov Works, Inc,,

Watson tmerement Co.,
Forman [meLEmeENT CoO.,
KuaLer & Swanson,
Kierer Bros.,

S. J. BenGTsoN,

C. G. Franzen,

Leon F. Aurson,

H. E. BareknecHT,
JoHn W, Careen,

A. W, Davis,

Veva GLaser,

JoHn GRONLUND
CHarLEY KrRATCHA,
Percy Nockresy,
Oscar OsTERLUND,

Wm, Ripoer,

JoHN J. ScHupaR,

Ravy SucHLa,

StanLey WacLaw,
PeTer WaLbera
SarceNT County Bank,

PusLic WeLrare Boarp orF NortH Dakota,

FREIGHT ON ATLAC!DE
LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE
WATER

MEALS FOR JURORS
MeEALS FOR JURORS

GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES

GAS AND SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

REPA|RS

REPAIRS

REPAIRS

RIVETS

SECTIONS

SUPPLIES

GAS AND SURPLIES
WELDING AND REPAIRS
HAMMER

LABOR, ETC.

ROAD WORK

ASSISTING ENGINEER
LABOR

GARAGE RENT

HEAD LIGHTS

GRAVEL MATER!AL
HAULING GRAVEL

LABOR

LABOR

SERVICES As pATRoLMaN LEss W. Tax $23.20

LABOR
LABOR

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
GRADER PAYMENT

AID TO AGED PERSONS

PusLic WeLrare Boarp oF NorTH DAKOTA, AID TC DEPENDENT CHILDREN

CounTY PAv ROLL, SALARIES oF County OfFFiciaLs,

Less W, Tax 1,50

180,504

ETC., PAID By AuDITORs WarraNTs For Octoser 2,490,61

THE FOLLOWING BILLS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE VARIOUS ELECTION OFFICIALS AT THE GENERAL ‘:,

War, No,
21914 10 21918 Bowen pRECINGT
21919 1o 21924 BrampTon
21925 1o 21930 Denver "
21931 10 21935 Dunear "
21936 1o 21940 Forman "
21941 to 21946 HarLe "
21947 10 21951 Hareem "
21952 to 21956 Herman "
21957 1o 21961 Jackson '
21962 1o 21966 Kineston "
21967 10 21971 Marsoe "
21972 1o 21976 MiLnor Twe M
21977 7o 21981 Ransom "
21982 ro 21987 Rutrano "
THe Boaro

CONCLUDED apPROVING PuBLi¢c Wewrare Boaro miLLs,
ORDERED Ppa10 BY THE PuBLic WeLFaRE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

War. No.
$24.,00 % 21988 To 21992 SARGENT pRECINCT
29.00% 21993 To 21997 SHuman "
29.00% 21998 o 22002 SoutH West "
2h.00¢ 22003 To 22007 Tavior "
29,002 22008 1o 22012 Tewaukon "
20,00 22013 1o 22017 Verner "
At .00< 22018 To 22023 Vivian "
24,00+ 22024 1o 22028 Weser "
24,00¢ 22029 To 22033 WHiTE STone HiwL
24,00¢ 22034 To 22038 WiLLey "
25.00% 22039 To 22043 Citv oF MiLnoRr
24,00 2204l 1o 22048 Viniace ofF CossweLL
2k, 00 22049 To 22053 ViLLaGE oF Cavuga
29,00+

AoMINISTRATIVE ExpeEnsE  $995.29
SuUBSISTENCE 305.00
CasH Ao 388.00

MepicaL Arp

ToTaL PAYMENTS

‘]USSUED WERE ON MOTION AP>ROVED By THE BOARD.

$1,694.93

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR WHICH SociaL Weurare warranTs Nos, 10050 To 10085 1nNCLUSIVE HAD BEEN

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE VARI0US COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF SepTEMBER:

For THE MONTH ofF Ocrtoser:

County GeNERAL $2,591.15
Roab AnD Bringe 1,798.3)
Poor g71.17
County GENERAL $l L3l og
Roab anp Brioee L33 4l
Poor 929, 31
MoTor VeEHiCLE 632,38
Gas Tax 3,346.35

$24.00 <

24,00~
24.00 =
24,00
2k, 00+
24,00
28,00°
24,00
24,00
2k, 20
29.00¢
2k, 00<
24,00+

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD

{ELecTron HELD Novemser 5, 1046, HAD BEEN AUDITED AND SAME WERE ON MOT1ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA |D AS FOLLowsh
anD THE COunTY AUDITOR WAS INSTRUCTED TO APPLY TO WHOLE AMOUNT OF WARRANTS ON TAXES OWED BY PAVEE!

BEEN

On MoTion THE BoaRD aDJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, ». M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Decemeer 1946, i
’ ,

// AUDITOR,



Forman, N, Dak., Novemszr 15, 1gL6, :
. [
i
Tie County Canvassing BoARD MET AT THE OFFICE oF THE CoUNTY AUDITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW, FOR THE
puaposs OF CANVASSING THE RETURNS OF THE GeneraL ELecTion Hewo Novemeer 5, 1946, As mapeE By THE various
ELECTION BoarRps 1N THE COUNTY AS REQUIRED BY LaW,
THE OATH OF OFFICE WAS AOMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING:

Ouiver A, Ronning, CHalRMAN oF THE Boarp oF CounTy CoMMisSsioNERS !
I

\

) N. D. Neuson, CHa1rMAN oF THE Repusrican County CommiTTeE

: A. E, PeETERSON, CHatrRMAN oF THE Democratic County CommiTTEE i

, C. F. Corg, Cuerk oF CourTt li
R, W, SarsTromMm, CounTy AuDITOR i

i ON MoTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS AND OONTlNUED‘
{UNTIL same was comeLeTEO. i
. i
: ON MOTION IT WAS AGREED THAT SCATTERED VOTES OF 5 OR LESS, CAST FOR ANY CANDIDATE SHOULD NOT |
jBE PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL COPY OF THE ABSTRACT, UNLESS SUCH NUMBER OF VOTES WERE SUFFICIENT TO ELECT THE

{CANDIDATE RECEIVING SAME, *
i i
ON MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED, e f

i i/

Forman, N. Dax. Decemeer 3, 1946,

THe Boarp oF CounTv COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=-
‘MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCEPT CoMMISSIONER MEINHARDT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS ReAD,
THe BoarD pROCEEDED To AppRoOvE PusLic WerrFare Boaro BiLLS,.

On MoTiON THE BoARD ORDERED THE suM oF $1,000.00 TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CounTy GENERAL TO THE
SocuAL WeLFaRE FUND,

Comi11 SS10NER LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF ST. ARNOLDS CHURCH FOR AN ABATEMENT OF THE
‘1945 Taxes on Lovs § To 12 Inew., IN Brock 2, Swanson's ApbiTion, CiTy oF MiLnor, N THE AMOUNT oF $89,38 Be
'ALLOWED FOR THE REASON THAT SAID PROPERTY WAS OWNED BY THE CHURCH ON ApriL |, 1945 AND wAs NOT SUBJECT TO
'TAXATION,
' Commrss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARR1ED,

1
i
ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALES OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY LANDS? i

i EL oF NW or Sec. 20-130-57, soLb To EmiL J. GrLowick ror $20.00; TERMS CasH.
: NEl oF Ssc 20-130-57, soLd To EmiL J. GLowrok For $U00.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
fON TIME PAYMENTS.
§ ! acre 1N NW or NE} or See. 25-132-53, soLo To Carven H. & Kewnetd A. ERickson For $5.00; i
IrerMs casH.

Lot 6 ano Lot 5, Buock !, ViLLase oF RUTLAND, RepURCHASED BY GEo. HOFLEN, FORMER OWNER BY PAYA
NENT OF OUTSTANDING TAXES,

Lot 8, Broek 1, ViLLage oF RyTLAND, RESURCMASED BY FORMER OWNER, A. P, ERtckson, For $20.00;
iﬁERMS CASH,

Lot 9, Buock |, ViLLage oF RutLanD, RepurRcHAsED By THEO. HELBERG, FORMER OWNER BY SAYMENT OF
loUTSTANDING TAXES,

H ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED DEEDS ISSUED COVERING THE FOLLOWING DESCRIPTIONS WHICH PREVIOUSLY
]HAD BEEN SOLD UNDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALt CONTRACT INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN FULL?

Freo Lutz, NE} oF Sec. 27 & NE} or Sec. 34-170-58
;‘ Rocer BanoereT, SE} or Sec. 8-129-58

ROGER aND AL1GE Banperet, Joint Tenants, Sk or Sec. I7; NE: or NW: & W& oF NWE & W oF SW
& NEZ oF Sec. 20 & SE} oF Sec. 21429-53.

G. B. Coreman, SWy oF Sec. 12-131-58
: ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER FOR THE PERI~
pD enping Decemser 34, 1947

! Herman T. Gray on Lots 2 & 3, Brock 2, ViLitage oF CreTe,

i CarL ScHempr on Lot 2, Broeck 2, Ranpaci's AooiTion, ViLLAGE OF STIRUM.

i On MOTiON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE AppLICATION OF HermAN T. GRAY FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR
pFF anD ON LoTs 2 & 3, BrLock 2, Vitrage or CReTe, FOR THE PER1OD ENDING December 31, I9U7,

Commisst1oNer Loupen MoveD THAT THE CouNTy TREASURER BE AUTHOR|ZED TO ACCERT THE ORIGINAL

pMouwr OF TAXES FOR THE vears 1943, 194l anp 1945 on Lot |, Brock 28, CiTv oF MiLNOR, WITHOUT COMPUTING
I INTEREST AND PENALTIES, AS PAYMENT IN FULL, FOR THE REASON THAT THIS PROPERTY HAD BEEN INADVERTANTLY OMITTED
i
{FROM THE TAX ROLLS AND HAD NOT BEEN ASSESSED FOR SAID YEARS, THROUGH NO FAULT OF THE OWNER,
i
THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWSD AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoarD:

‘WAR. No,
‘?205“ Norman BuoRk, MOVING SHED AND TRUCK ING $208.00|F
,22055 ARTHUR SpANDE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS pATRowMAN Less W, tax $11.90 161.10 :

(22056 CLaReENCE HEGLE, PATROLMAN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AND Expenses Less W, Tax  6.70 187.30




|

q
1
i
|
[

]

i

i
|
il
il
i
i
i
|
P
i
B
i
i

[
I

i

i

i
i
]
i
i
)
!

CouNTy PAY ROLL, SALARIES of County OFFiciaLs, £T¢., pAID By AuptTors WarranTs For Novemeer 2,U490.61i

THe Boaro concLuped approving Pustic WeLrare Boaro BILLS,.

ORDERED PA1D By THE PusrLic Werrare BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR wHicH SociaL Werrare warranTs Nos. 10086 To 10117 iNCLUSIVE HAD BEEN
WERE ON MOTION APPROVED Bv THE BoARD,

tSSUED,

ADMINISTRATIVE cosTs $610.50

SussiIsTENCE t1.90
CasH AID 474,00
MepicaL aio 4k 76
TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,541,16

ON MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED, SINE DIE.

e

v

|
THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN h

itWar. No. |

122057 Lawrence Barkke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN $56.00; ¢
122058 Reiny KL iNkHAMMER, LABOR AND WELDING 6.751<
22059 ARrenD HorFMan, MOV ING BLOOMDALE PROPERTY 61.00F
122060 G. B. Coreman, TRUCK AND TRACTOR RENTAL 112,00+
22061 MiLLer K. Dawson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN 165,901
122062 RomerT Wirson LABOR 163,80
122063 Luciute Carien, SERVICES AS CLERK oN ELEcTion Boarp 7.50K
22064 Geo, C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. 3 7o Dec. 3 52. 15«
22065 H. C. Loupen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Comrnissioner, Nov. 3 To Deec. 3 35.85K
22066 Oviver A, RonniNg, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov. 1§ & Dec. 3 16.00:%
122067 Ewmer WaLsTeaD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Nov. 12 & Dec, 3 13.Ugk
22068 Ovar NunDAHL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE POSTING DELINQUENT TAX LiSTS b. 16
22069 J. H. HoMaus, sERviCEs AND ExpENnsEs As VeTeran's Service OFricer Less W. Tax $7.80 133.207¢
22070 Snorri M, THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AgeEnT 161,52
22071 EvrizaseTH WucHeEReFeENN!G, saLarv as Crerk - County Agent Less W, Tax 15,00 120.00

122072 F. G. Hussaro, M. D., SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPT. oF Boarp oF HeaLTH For OcT, & Nov. 40.00r
122073 Rosa B, Heine, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE As JuveNiLE ComMmissioner 29,42
122074 Vincent Bauo, serviIceEs As CourT RepoRTER 10.80#
122075 N, D. Neuson, SERVICES As Memeer or Canvassing Boa RD 5.00%
22076 A. E. PeTeERSON, SERVICES As Memeer oF Canvassing Boaro 5.00%
22077 Mrs, CrLara M. Lerano, serRVICES as FEep Loan CLERK 30.004
122078 SarGeNT CounTy News, PusLisHING COMMISS1ONERS PROCEEDINGS, CERTIFICATE OF NOMINATIONS, E£TC, 175. 46}
22079 THe Guose-~GazeTTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 83,73k
22080 KnieHT PRINTING Company, SUPPLIES 11, 34K
22081 NortHwesTerN Berr Teveewone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 54,55
22082 SarcenT PosT No. 82, AMertican LecioN, RENT OF HALL FOR PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS 10,00
22083 NorTH DakoTAa RECLAMATION ASSOCIATION, AtD FOR RECLAMATION 50.00 %
22084 SweRwooo Lumeer & Fuer Co., REPAIRS 11,68
22085 BrampTON GARAGE, WELD ING AND REPAIRS l)4.25“f
22086 DaxoTa Tractor & Equipment Co., CUTTING EDGES AND REPAIRS 192,29
22087 NorTMwesTerN EquipmenT, INC., REPAIRS 31.821
22088 Stanoarp Ot Company, OIL SUPPLIES L6.56:<
22089 Greene IvpremenT Co,, TRUCK SPRING 7.50,%
22090 Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., Havana, WELDING AND SUPPLIES 22.87‘1(
22091 Ossorne-McMiLtan Evev, Co,, COAL 28.90(%
22092 THomeson Yaros, INc., LUMBER 12,96/«
2209% Sargent County Bank, GRADER PAYMENT 259.861{‘f
22094 MRrs. Veva Grasewr, GARAGE RENT AND LI1GHT 16,358
122095 Leon F. ALrson, DRIVING TRUCK Less W. Tax 5.00 IIG.IO}!{
122096 HaroLD MaTHEwWs, LABOR AND GRAVEL HAULED Less W. rax 6.80 210.55K
22097 Oscar OsTERLUND, MOWING WEEDS Less W. Tax 4,10 67.303;!‘(
22098 Lours PaLensky, HAUL ING GRAVEL U5g, 33
22099 JOKN SCHUDAR, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 20.50 156. 65«
122100 PeTer WALDERA, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN 136,20/
122101  AnTon ZupoN, WELDING AND LABOR 37.65.<
122102 PurLic Werrare Boaro oF NorTH DakoTa, AID TO AGED PERSONS 607.95/°
22103 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorRTH DAkOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILOREN 5}6.75‘;‘k

|
\
i

|

/

i

7

Auo 1 ToR,

A S
/ /7 CHan RMAN T
A,
AT !



